OP \$40.00 87948584

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM743723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David and Lily Penn, Inc.		07/18/2022	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QINGDAO QIHANG TYRE CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	dress: Nanbu Village, Mingcun Town, Pingdu	
City:	Qingdao City, Shandong	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	266700	
Entity Type:	limited company: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87948584	FORERUNNER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8183801900

Email: trademarks@paiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paulo A. de Almeida

Address Line 1:16830 Ventura Blvd., Suite 360Address Line 4:Encino, CALIFORNIA 91436

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paulo A. de Almeida
SIGNATURE:	/Paulo A. de Almeida/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2022

Total Attachments: 1 source=DOA[1]#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007802 FRAME: 0338

900709267

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>David and Lily Penn. Inc.</u> ("Assignor"), a CORPORATION established in UNITED STATES, with an address of <u>10201 Wayzata Boulevard</u>, <u>Suite 250 Minnetonka</u>, <u>MINNESOTA UNITED STATES 55305</u>, has adopted, used, and registered the following mark(s) in the United States:

-	TYPE	MARK	SER. NO.	Reg. Date	CLASS(ES)
	Trademark	FORERUNNER	87948584	Jan. 15, 2019	12

WHEREAS, QINGDAO QIHANG TYRE CO., LTD., a Limited Company established in China with an address of Nanbu Village, Mingeun Town, Pingdu, Qingdao City, Shandong, China ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the above mark in the United States, and the above-identified registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the foregoing marks in the United States, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, the right to sue for past infringement, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

Assignor: David and Lily Penn, Inc.

Signature:

Designation: David Penn General Manager

RESIDENT

Date: July 18, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007802 FRAME: 0339

RECORDED: 07/26/2022